# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Lead Logic, Inc.		09/08/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Leads.com, Inc.	
Street Address:	10021 Balls Ford Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 200	
City:	Manassas	
State/Country:	VIRGINIA	
Postal Code:	20109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78275490	LEADLOGIC
Serial Number:	78275469	LEAD LOGIC

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)293-2220

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

kduke@healyduke.com Email:

Correspondent Name: Kevin E. Duke

1133 21st Street, NW Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 500

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Kevin E. Duke
Signature:	/Kevin E. Duke/
Date:	08/04/2005

TRADEMARK

900029525 **REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0314** 

Total Attachments: 1 source=TM Name Change - No Doc required#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0315

To: U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

From: Kevin E. Duke Date: August 4, 2005

Re: Trademark Owner Name Change

**RECORDED: 08/04/2005** 

Assignment Documents are not required in connection with a name change.

TRADEMARK REEL: 003134 FRAME: 0316